

MIKE PELLICCIOTTI, Chair
State Treasurer

JAY R. INSLEE
Governor

DENNY HECK
Lieutenant Governor

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF BOND SALE RESOLUTION

March 26, 2024 12:00 P.M., Pacific Time Via Zoom

With public participation via Zoom, telephonically, and in-person at the Office of the State Treasurer, Legislative Building, Second Floor, Room 230, Olympia, Washington

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the State Finance Committee of the State of Washington (the "Committee"), acting by and through the State Treasurer, online via Zoom, with public participation via Zoom, telephonically, and in-person at the Office of the State Treasurer, Legislative Building, Second Floor, Room 230, Olympia, Washington, as detailed below, commencing at approximately 12:00 P.M., on the 26th day of March, 2024 will consider for approval the following minutes and proposed Bond Sale Resolution:

- 1. Minutes. Approval of minutes of the January 23, 2024, meeting.
- 2. Resolution No. 1282 awards the sale of \$1,083,080,000, more or less, of State of Washington Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax and Vehicle Related Fees General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series R-2024C, as authorized by Resolution No. 1273 of the Committee, and Chapters 39.42 and 39.53 RCW.
- 3. Public Comments.

The results of the foregoing bond sale will be posted on the State Treasurer's website promptly following approval of the Bond Sale Resolution by the State Treasurer on behalf of the Committee.

Public Zoom Access Information:

To join virtually, please select the following link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81639956316?pwd=eDlJZEhwRjROOXJBNVMzM0tqam04UT09

Passcode: 317495

Public Dial-in Access Information:

Participants who wish to participate telephonically, please use the following dial-in information:

Dial-in: 253-215-8782, 253-205-0468, or 877-853-5257 (Toll Free)

Webinar ID: 816 3995 6316